PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RMG Networks, Inc.	04/17/2013
Symon Communications, Inc.	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3350		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12002416
Application Number:	12106880
Application Number:	12454438
Patent Number:	7783575
Patent Number:	8086488
Application Number:	12024429
Application Number:	11740618
Application Number:	11239181
Patent Number:	6844823
Application Number:	09930560
Patent Number:	6294982
Patent Number:	6545591
Patent Number:	6774767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 030833 FRAME: 0880

502426179

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7023.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCG Patent#page1.tif source=SCG Patent#page2.tif source=SCG Patent#page3.tif source=SCG Patent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030833 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

WHEREAS, each of RMG NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("RMG") and SYMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Symon", and together with RMG, the "Assignors", and each, an "Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, each Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated April 19, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Patents owned by such Assignor and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

PATENT REEL: 030833 FRAME: 0882

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 17 2013.

RMG NETWORKS, INC.

By: Garry K. McGuire, Jr. Title: Chief Executive Officer

SYMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: William Cole
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 030833 FRAME: 0883 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April ___, 2013.

RMG NETWORKS, INC.

By: Garry K. McGuire, Jr.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

SYMON COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: William Cole

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Patent and Patent Applications Owned by RMG Networks, Inc.

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
System and methods for network TV Broadcasts for out-	12002416	12/17/2007
of-home viewing with targeted advertising	(Application Number)	
SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZING TELEPHONES	12106880	04/21/2008
AND ELECTRONIC DISPLAYS	(Application Number)	
System and methods for network TV Broadcasts for out-	12454438	05/18/2009
of-home viewing with targeted advertising	(Application Number)	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONNECTING A	7783575	08/24/2010
NETWORK OF ELECTRONIC SIGNS		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEFINING,	8086488	12/27/2011
DISTRIBUTING, AND REDEEMING SMS AND		
MMS COUPONS		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING	1204429	02/01/2008
DISPLAY STATUS	(Application Number)	

Patent and Patent Applications Owned by Symon Communications, Inc.

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
System and Method for Interacting Wirelessly with	11740618	04/26/2007
Digital Signage	(Application Number)	
System and method for promoting internet auction	11239181	09/29/2005
listings in public & private venues	(Application Number)	
Method and apparatus for providing power to a visual messaging system for high-speed networks	6844823	01/18/2005
Visual Messaging system for high speed networks	09930560	08/15/2001
	(Application Number)	
VISUAL MESSAGING SYSTEM FOR HIGH SPEED NETWORKS	6294982	09/25/2001
APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING POWER TO A	6545591	04/08/2003
VISUAL MESSAGING SYSTEM FOR HIGH-SPEED		
NETWORKS		
VISUAL MESSAGING SYSTEM FOR HIGH SPEED	6774767	08/10/2004
NETWORKS		

PATENT REEL: 030833 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 07/19/2013